

shown as the son of Hazi Shaikh, since he is the son of Shri Murad Ali, which will be evident from the cause title of the Sessions case where he has been shown as accused No.8 and also in the cause title of the bail application before the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, where he has been shown as appellant No.8 and as the son of Murad Ali.

In addition, in the certificate issued by the jail authorities of the Narsingharh Jail, District Raigarh, on 25th October, 2009, the said Barkat Ali has once again been shown to be the son of Murad Ali.

In view of the aforesaid mistake, which has inadvertently occurred in the aforesaid order, Barkat Ali has not been released on bail pursuant to bail granted by this Court on 26/08/2010.

The application has, therefore, been made in

3

Crl.Misc.Pet.18731 of 2010, praying for correction of the memo of parties in Crl.A.No.1613 of 2010.

Having heard Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel appearing for the State of M.P., we are satisfied that the mistake is genuine. Accordingly, the application for correction of the memo of parties in Crl.A.1613/10, is allowed.

The Registry is directed to effect necessary amendments in the cause title, as far as Barkat Ali is concerned, to show him to be the son of Murad Ali and not Hazi Shaikh. Consequently, the order passed on 26th August, 2010, be also corrected to show that Barkat Ali, the appellant No.1 is the son of Shri Murad Ali and not Hazi Shaikh.

Let the corrected order be made available to
the petitioners during the course of the day.

The application is disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master