

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1612/2010

SHOUKAT ALI . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT S.H.O. Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1613/2010 (II-A)

Date : 06-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basanth R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. Abubakr Sabbaq, Adv.  
Mr. Zahid Hussaini, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chatravedi, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for tomorrow i.e. 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 for  
further hearing.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER